g

A STUDY OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION USING SERVQUAL IN
THE CONTEXT OF INTERNET SERVICE TOWARDS TELEKOM
MALAYSIA

NUR BAZILAH BINTI ZAHARI
2016728633

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

JULY 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

=

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, NUR BAZILAH BINTI ZAHARI (1/C NUMBER 950622-02-5034)

Hereby, declared that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any
degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted
for thes degrees or any other degrees.

e The project-paper is the result of my independent work and
investigation, except where otherwise stated. All verbatim extract
have been distinguishing by quotation marks and source of my

information have been specifically acknowledging.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS
TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0  Introduction

1.1  Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Question

1.4  Research Objectives

1.5  Significance of The Study

1.6 Scope of The Study

1.7  Limitations

1.8  Definition of Term

1.9  Organization of the Report

Vii

PAGE

V-Vi

Vii-Xi

xii

Xiii

Xiv

XV

2-3

4-5

10

11-12

13-14



3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS

4.0

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

Measurements

Translation of Questionnaire
Pilot Study

Statistical Analysis

3.9.1 Frequency Distribution
3.9.2 Descriptive Analysis
3.9.3 Cronbach’s Alpha

3.9.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis

3.9.5 Regression Analysis

Summary

Introduction

Response Rate

Data Cleaning Analysis
Profile of Respondent

Factor Analysis

Reliability Analysis
Descriptive Analysis
Pearson Correlation Analysis
Regression Analysis
Summary of Hypothesis

Summary

41-42

43-46

47-48

49

49
49
49
50
50
51

52

53

54

54-55

56-63

64-65

66-67

68-69

70

71-75

76



A Study of Customer Satisfaction Using SERVQUAL in the Context of Internet
Service towards Telekom Malaysia

Nur Bazilah Zahari
Faculty of Business Management, University Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

Cawangan Arau, Perlis

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to determine whether tangible, reliability responsiveness,
assurance and empathy that influence customer satisfaction using SERVQUAL in the
context of internet service toward Telekom Malaysia The population used in this study
were customers at TM Point Sungai Petani. Sampling technique used was simple random
sampling with a total sample was 380 respondents. The data collection used was
questionnaires method. Frequency distribution analysis, factor analysis, descriptive
analysis, reliability analysis, Pearson’s correlation analysis and regression analysis was
used as an analytical technique. Research results show that tangibles found to significant
with customer satisfaction. While responsiveness, reliability, assurance and empathy found
to be insignificant for this study. Therefore, the organization are expected to have a concern

in improving reliability, responsiveness, assurance and empathy to satisfy the customer

Keywords: customer satisfaction, SERVQUAL, internet service.

Xiv



	A STUDY OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION USING SERVQUAL IN THE CONTEXT OF INTERNET SERVICE TOWARDS TELEKOM MALAYSIA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Question
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Significance of The Study
	1.6 Scope of The Study
	1.7 Limitations
	1.8 Definition of Term
	1.9 Organization of the Report


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.1.1 Customer Satisfaction
	2.1.2 Service Quality
	2.1.3 Tangibles
	2.1.2 Reliability
	2.1.3 Responsiveness
	2.1.4 Assurance
	2.1.5 Empathy

	2.2 Relationship between DV and IV
	2.3 Theoretical Framework
	2.4 Hypothesis
	2.5 Summary


	CHAPTER 3
	METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Dependent Variable
	3.2 Independent Variables

	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Population and Sample Size
	3.5 Data Collection
	3.5.1 Primary Data
	3.5.2 Reliability Analysis
	3.5.3 Secondary Data

	3.6 Measurements
	3.7 Translation of Questionnaire
	3.8 Pilot Study
	3.9 Statistical Analysis
	3.9.1 Frequency Distribution
	3.9.2 Descriptive Analysis
	3.9.3 Cronbach’s Alpha
	3.9.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis
	3.9.5 Regression Analysis

	3.10 Summary



	DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Response Rate
	4.2 Data Cleaning Analysis
	4.3 Profile of Respondent
	4.4 Factor Analysis
	4.5 Reliability Analysis
	4.6 Descriptive Analysis
	4.7 Pearson Correlation Analysis
	4.8 Regression Analysis
	4.9 Summary of Hypothesis
	4.10 Summary


