

A STUDY OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION USING SERVQUAL IN THE CONTEXT OF INTERNET SERVICE TOWARDS TELEKOM MALAYSIA

NUR BAZILAH BINTI ZAHARI 2016728633

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS

JULY 2019

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, NUR BAZILAH BINTI ZAHARI (I/C NUMBER 950622-02-5034)

Hereby, declared that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for thes degrees or any other degrees.
- The project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated. All verbatim extract have been distinguishing by quotation marks and source of my information have been specifically acknowledging.

Signature:_____ Date:_____

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE			
TITLE PAGE	i-ii			
DECLARAT	iii			
LETTER OF SUBMISSION				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
TABLE OF O	vii-xi			
LIST OF FIC	xii			
LIST OF TA	xiii			
LIST OF AB	xiv			
ABSTRACT				
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION				
1.0	Introduction	1		
1.1	Background of Study	2-3		
1.2	Problem Statement	4-5		
1.3	Research Question	6		
1.4	Research Objectives	7		
1.5	Significance of The Study	8		
1.6	Scope of The Study	9		
1.7	Limitations	10		
1.8	Definition of Term	11-12		
1.9	Organization of the Report	13-14		

3.6	Measurements		
3.7	Translation of Questionnaire		
3.8	Pilot Study		
3.9	Statistical Analysis		
	3.9.1 Fr	equency Distribution	49
	3.9.2 De	escriptive Analysis	49
	3.9.3 Cr	onbach's Alpha	49
	3.9.4 Pe	arson Correlation Analysis	50
	3.9.5 Re	gression Analysis	50
3.10) Summary		

CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS

4.0	Introduction	52
4.1	Response Rate	53
4.2	Data Cleaning Analysis	54
4.3	Profile of Respondent	54-55
4.4	Factor Analysis	56-63
4.5	Reliability Analysis	64-65
4.6	Descriptive Analysis	66-67
4.7	Pearson Correlation Analysis	68-69
4.8	Regression Analysis	70
4.9	Summary of Hypothesis	71-75
4.10	Summary	76

A Study of Customer Satisfaction Using SERVQUAL in the Context of Internet Service towards Telekom Malaysia

Nur Bazilah Zahari

Faculty of Business Management, University Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

Cawangan Arau, Perlis

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to determine whether tangible, reliability responsiveness, assurance and empathy that influence customer satisfaction using SERVQUAL in the context of internet service toward Telekom Malaysia The population used in this study were customers at TM Point Sungai Petani. Sampling technique used was simple random sampling with a total sample was 380 respondents. The data collection used was questionnaires method. Frequency distribution analysis, factor analysis, descriptive analysis, reliability analysis, Pearson's correlation analysis and regression analysis was used as an analytical technique. Research results show that tangibles found to significant with customer satisfaction. While responsiveness, reliability, assurance and empathy found to be insignificant for this study. Therefore, the organization are expected to have a concern in improving reliability, responsiveness, assurance and empathy to satisfy the customer

Keywords: customer satisfaction, SERVQUAL, internet service.